प्रेषक,

बाबूराम, अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश कोर्ट सं0–6 मुजफ्फरनगर।

सेवा में,

माननीय महानिबंधक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा,

श्रीमान जनपद न्यायाधीश, मुजफ्फरनगर।

माननीय महोदय,

ससम्मान निवेदन है कि माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के परिपत्र के अनुपालन में मै वित्तीय वर्ष 2016-2017 व 2017-2018 से सम्बन्धित अपनी चल-अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण उचित प्रारुप पर भरकर प्रेषित कर रहा हूँ।

अतः इसे रिकार्ड पर रखने की कृपा की जाये।

ससम्मान। दिनांक-03.08.2021

भवदीय

अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश कोर्ट सं0-6 मुजफ्फरनगर।

## संलग्नक-

चल-अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण प्रारुप सं.-1,2 एक-एक प्रति मे।

## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016—2017

Name designation initial date of joining  BabuRam (ADJ) – Lakhimpur Kheri, presently posted in Muzaffarnagar Judgeship 26- 03-2001	1
Name and age of family member  1- Smt Lalti Devi (Wife) – Age 47 Years 2- Ashish Kumar (son)- Age 24 Years 3- Amit Kumar (Son) Age 21 Years 4- Kumari Vandana (D) Age 19 Years 5- Shri Puranwasi (F) Age 69 Years 6- Smt. Tilesara (M) Age 64 years Now Died	2
Details of earning member the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.  Father Profession Agriculture Rs. 75,000/- income per annual.	3
Details of movable property acquitted held in each financial year exceeding one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value source of amount date and year of purchase Ornament of unit gold 5 tola, silver ornaments about 1 kg. Note those are in the name of my wife gifted at the time of marriage. Motorcycle No. UP93M8924, Maruti Car No. UP82J2580 purchased by loan S.B.I.	4
Details of accounts in the bank, post office etc. Amount in Balance up to the financial year and source of the amount  Bank A/c Balance in financial year 1- A/c No. 01190035010 state bank of india Maharajganj Rs. 1500/- 2- A/c No. 11157442213 SBI Lakhimpur Kheri Rs1,65,837/-	5
Details of P.P.F, F.D.R. N.S.C or K.V.P, I.V.P and share until and other investment etc. along with A/C No.  1- K.V.P. No. 31BC-436424, 436425 Rs. 10,000/-dated 24/05/2007, Post Office Maharajganj Renewed.  2- N.S.C. No. 63D.D.4447368000 dated 31/11/2009 renewed post office Varanasi. 3- L.I.C. No. 2908551 pre1331 H. yearly dated 28/03/1996 Maharjganj.  4- L.I.C. No. 291747234 pre. 10,963/H. yearly. 5- L.I.C. No. 293189418 pre. 7,960/-Y 6. P.P.F. A/c No. 30826843778 Rs. 1051259/- 7. S.B.I. Life No. 44029660703 Pre 5,00,000/- this amount receive from arrier of six pay commission 8. L.I.C No. 275873282 Pre Rs. 63,926 Y.	6
Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount Number of installment name of the bank invertitution etc.  I taken loan from P.N.B. amount Rs. 31,190/- for purchase of motorcycle installment Rs. 800/per month all loan is paid. I taken loan from S.B.I.(A.D.B.) amount Rs. 800/- for purchase of maruti car inst. 6,06,300/-per month all are paid.	7
Gross income from salary and other source. If any with details of deduction  Gross income from salary in financial year 2016-2017 Rs.15,61,205/-deduction G.P.F.Rs.82,127/-G.I.S. Rs. 4800/-all Income Tax Rs.1,91,548/-	00
Remark	9

160.00

प्रारुप सं.1

नियम 425 जनरल रुल सिविल के अनुपालन में वर्ष 2016-2017 में अर्जित या बेची गयी सम्पत्ति का विवरण-

扫	H	बाब राम
नियुक्त	2	26.03.2001
गांव, परगना व जिला	ω	सेमरा, हबेली, 2400 वर्गफुट गोरखपुर
गांव, परगना व क्षेत्रफल एकड़ में लगान निर्धारित जिला	4	2400 वर्गफुट
लगान निर्धारित	5	1
अनुमानित मूल्य	6	10,05,600/-
क्या अर्जित हुई या अलग हुई	7	अर्जित हुई
कैसे अर्जित हुई या अलग हुई	8	बैनामा द्वारा
किससे अर्जित हुई या किसे बेची गई	9	पारस पुत्र मोती लाल
टिप्पणी	10	1

नोट- वित्तीय वर्ष 2016-2017 में कोई भी अचल सम्पत्ति न खरीदी गयी है और न ही बेची गयी है।

दिनांक-03.08.2021

अपर जिला रवि सेत्र न्यायाधीश कोर्ट सं.-6, मुजफ्फरनगर।

## प्रारुप सं.2

नियम 425 जनरल रुल सिविल के अनुपालन में वर्ष 2016-2017 में अर्जित या बेची गयी सम्पत्ति का विवरण-

	٢	ר	क्रमांक
	बाबूराम	2	नम
	26.03.2001	ω	नियुक्ति
गोरखपुर	खसरा नं. 393 हबेली	4	भूमि जो धारित हो परगना जिला
	हबेली	5	प्रयाना
	2400 ਕਾਂਯੁਟ	6	क्षेत्रफल
	स्व अर्जित	7	स्व अर्जित/पैतृक
	1 1 1 1	00	लगान वार्षिक निर्धारित
	10,05,600/-	9	लगान वार्षिक अनुमानित मूल्य निर्घारित
	1 1 1	10	टिप्पणी

नोट- वित्तीय वर्ष 2016-2017 में कोई भी अचल सम्पत्ति न खरीदी गयी है और न ही बेची गयी है।

दिनांक- 03.08.2021

अपर जिली एवं सेत्र न्यायाधीश कोर्ट सं.-6, मुजफ्फरनगर।

## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Name	Name and age of	Details of	Details of movable	Details of	Details of P.P.F, F.D.R. N.S.C or K.V.P, I.V.P and share	Details of loan	Gross income	Remark
designation	family member	earning	property acquitted	accounts in the	until and other investment etc. along with A/C No.	advance etc.	from salary and	
initial date of	national	member the	held in each	bank, post office		taken with its	other source. If	
joining		family such as	financial year	etc. Amount in		amount Number	any with details	
TO SERVICE		their name	exceeding one	Balance up to		of installment	of deduction	
		profession	month basic pay	the financial year		name of the bank		
Produces and Produ		monthly	10,000/- i.e. its	and source of		invertitution etc.		
		annual income	value source of	the amount				
P. P. Carlon		etc.	amount date and					
			year of purchase					
BabuRam	1- Smt Lalti Devi	Father	Ornament of unit	Bank A/c Balance	1- K.V.P. No. 31BC-436424, 436425 Rs. 10,000/- dated	I taken loan from	Gross income	
(ADJ) -	(Wife) - Age 48	Profession	gold 5 tola, silver	in financial year	24/05/2007, Post Office Maharajganj Renewed.	P.N.B. amount Rs.	from salary in	
Lakhimpur	Years	Agriculture Rs.	ornaments about 1	1- A/c No.	2- N.S.C. No. 63D.D.4447368000 dated 31/11/2009	31,190/- for	firancial year	
Kheri,	2- Ashish Kumar	75,000/-	kg. Note those are	01190035010	renewed post office Varanasi.	purchase of	2017-2018	
presently	(son)- Age 25 Years	income per	in the name of my	state bank of	3- L.I.C. No. 2908551 pre1331 H. yearly dated	motorcycle	Rs.16,54,475/-	
posted in	3- Amit Kumar	annual.	wife gifted at the	india	28/03/1996 Maharjganj.	installment Rs.	deduction	
Muzaffarnagar	(Son) Age 22 Years		time of marriage.	Maharajganj Rs.	4- L.I.C. No. 291747234 pre. 10,963/H. yearly.	800/per month all	G.P.F.Rs. 89,183/-	
Judgeship 26-	4- Kumari Vandana		Motorcycle No.	1500/-	5- L.I.C. No. 293189418 pre. 7960/-Y	loan is paid.	G.I.S. Rs. 4800/-all	
03-2001	(D) Age 20 Years		UP93M8924, Maruti	2- A/c No.	6. P.P.F. A/c No. 30826843778 Rs. 12,24,329/-	I taken loan from	Income Tax	
	5- Shri Puranwasi		Car No. UP82J2580	11157442213 SBI	7. S.B.I. Life No. 44029660703 Pre 5,00,000/- this	S.B.I.(A.D.B.)	Rs.2,28,283 /-	
	(F) Age 70 Years		purchased by loan	Lakhimpur Kheri	amount receive from arrier of six pay commission	amount Rs.		
	6- Smt. Tilesara (M)		S.B.I.	Rs3,55,379/-	8. L.I.C No. 275873282 Pre Rs. 63,926 Y.	3,30,000/- for		
	Age 64 years Now					purchase of		
	Died	-				maruti car inst.		
						6,06,300/-per		
						month all are		
and the same of th	-					paid.		



प्रारुप सं.1

नियम 425 जनरल रूल सिविल के अनुपालन में वर्ष 2017-2018 में अर्जित या बेची गयी सम्पत्ति का विवरण-

11	नियुक्त	गांव, परगना व जिला	गांव, परगना व क्षेत्रफल एकड़ में लगान निर्धारित जिला	लगान निर्धारित	अनुमानित मूल्य	क्या अर्जित हुई या अलग हुई	कैसे अर्जित हुई या अलग हुई	किससे अर्जित हि हुई या किसे बेची गई	टेप्पणी
local .	2	J							
	r	U	4	S	6	7	00	9	5
3 2 1	26.03.2001	समरा इंडेजी	७/१०० वर्गाहर			2			(
		गोरखपुर	(10) CHOO 4:19)C		10,05,600/-	आजेत हुई	बैनामा द्वारा	पारस पुत्र मोती -	
								व	interseption in the
11 THE I	the state of the s	4	)						

नाट— वित्तीय वर्ष 2017—2018 में कोई भी अचल सम्पत्ति न खरीदी गयी है और न ही बेची गयी है। दिनांक—03.08.2021

अपर जिला एवं सर्वे न्यायाधीश कोर्ट सं.–६, मुजफ्फरनगर।

प्रारुप सं.2

नियम 425 जनरल रुल सिविल के अनुपालन में वर्ष 2017-2018 में अर्जित या बेची गयी सम्पत्ति का विवरण-

नोट- वित्तीय वर्ष 2017-2018 में कोई भी अचल सम्पत्ति न खरीदी गयी है और न ही बेची गयी है।

दिनांक- 03.08.2021

अपर जिला एवं सेत्र न्यायाधीश कोर्ट सं. –६, मुजफ्फरनगर।